FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

City of Cambridge

(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated) Vanier Drive, from Dundas Street South to Ripplewood Road. Ripplewood Road, from Vanier Drive to future Attwater Drive. Attwater Drive, from Ripplewood Road to approximately 120m south of Ripplewood Road. Includes the Sewage Pumping Station at 200 Attwater Drive.

(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Construction of a 107 L/s sanitary pumping station, including a control building, concrete wet/dry well, and all associated process piping, HVAC, electrical, and instrumentation. Site works include excavation, grading, paving, stormwater management, and site fencing. Construction works also include surface paving and curb on Vanier Drive and Ripplewood Road and a portion of the new Attwater Drive, as well as installation of sidewalk on Ripplewood Road and Attwater Drive.

(short description of the improvement)

to the above premises was substantially performed on October 17, 2023

(date substantially performed)

Date certificate signed: October 17, 2023

(payment certifier where there is one)

(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)

Name of owner: Treasure Hill Homes

Address for service: 101 Bradwick Drive, Vaughan Ontario L4K 1K5 Brantford Engineering and Construction Limited, Attention

Name of contractor: Mr. Matthew Rich

Address for service: 54 Ewart Avenue, Brantford ON N3T 5N1

Mr Glenn Anderson, GM

Name of payment certifier (where applicable): BluePlan Engineering Limited

Address: 330 Trillium Drive, Unit D, Kitchener ON N2E 3J2

(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)

B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

Treasure Hill Homes

(if the lien does not attach to the premises, a concise description of the premises, including addresses, and the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)